the year ending December 31 next preceding. 

(d) Before any rights hereby conferred are 
exercised by the Company and within one (1) 

i month from the date on which this contract is 
signed by the Mayor, the Company shall pay to 
the City the sum of two thousand five hundred 
dollars ($2,500); said amount being due the City 
by reason of the unauthorized occupation of the 
streets by the Company or its predecessors. 

Any and all payments to be made by the terms 
of this contract to the City by the Company shall 
not be considered in any manner in the nature of

[...]

102,900 pounds of steel rods in place. 
4 manholes, complete. 
9 catch basins, complete. 
15 cubic yards of rubble masonry in mortar. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be two hundred and fifty (250) work-
ing days. The amount of security required will 
be Seventeen Thousand Dollars ($17,000). 

No. 2. FOR REGULATING. GRADING, 
SETTING CURBSTONES, FLAGGING THE 
SIDDWALKS, LAYING CROSSWALKS. 
BUILDING APPROACHES AND PLACING 
FENCES IN POWERS AVENUE, FROM 
141ST ST. TO ST. MARYS ST., TOGETHER 
WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO. 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as

[...]

recut on top and reset in concrete. 

7,150 square yards of completed asphalt block 
pavement, not to be kept in repair. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work will be seventy-five (75) working days. The 
amount of security required will be Seventeen 
Thousand Dollars ($17,000). 

No. 5. FOR REPAVING WITH ASPHALT 
BLOCKS, ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION, 
THE ROADWAY OF TINTON AVE. FROM 
149TH ST. TO FOX ST., AND SETTING 
CURB WHERE NECESSARY, TOGETHER 
WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO. 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as fol-

[...]

300 linear feet of new curbstone, furnished and 
set in concrete. 

670 linear feet of old curbstone, rejointed, 
recut on top and reset in concrete. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work will be twenty-five (25) consecutive working 
days. The amount of security required will be 
One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200). 

No. 7. FOR REPAVING WITH ASPHALT 
BLOCKS ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
THE ROADWAY OF SIMPSON ST., 
FROM 167TH ST. TO CHANGE OF 
GRADE SOUTH OF THE SAME. AND SET-
TING CURB WHERE NECESSARY, TO-
GETHER WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL 
'THERETO. 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as